



2026:CGHC:21518

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cont. No. 554 of 2021

**Rajendra Kumar Tiwari Vs. Mahadev Kavre & Others**

10/08/2021	<p>Mr. U.K.S. Chandel, Advocate, for Petitioner.</p> <p>Matter is listed on defaults.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for Petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time for removing the defaults.</p> <p>Subject to Petitioner removing the defaults, list as a fresh matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>
sharad	