



2026:CGHC:21518

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

Cont. No. 554 of 2021

Rajendra Kumar Tiwari VS. Mahadev Kavre

29/08/2022	<p>Mr. UKS Chandel, Advocate, for Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, Advocate, for Respondents No.1, 3, & 4.</p> <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for Petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to implead the Secretary of the Tribal Welfare Department as also the present Chairman of the Committee as a necessary party.</p> <p>Time, as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p>List this case on 15.9.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge</p>