



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:21518

Order Sheet

CONT No.554 of 2021

Rajendra Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Mahadev Kavre (Chairman of Committee)

23.09.2022	<p>Mr. Umakant Singh Chandel, counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, counsel for respondents 1, 3 & 4.</p> <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>In the light of previous order of this Court dated 15.09.2022, let notice be issued to the newly added respondents 5 & 6, on payment of PF within 3 days. Notice be made returnable within 4 weeks and the matter be listed for hearing on 4th November, 2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>

Khatai