



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**CONT No. 554 of 2021**Rajendra Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Mahadev Kavre (chairman Of Committee)

<b><u>07.11.2022</u></b>	<p>Mr. U.S. Chandel, Counsel for Petitioner. Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, Counsel for Respondents No. 1, 3 &amp; 4. Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Counsel for Respondent No. 2. Mr. K. Rohan, Counsel for Respondent No. 5.</p> <p>Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 5 prays for a short adjournment to seek instruction in-respect-of the alleged fraud which has been detected by the Department in the course of the Enquiry as compared to the finding given by the Committee.</p> <p>Let this matter be taken up for hearing on 02.12.2022, in List-1.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>