



2026:CGHC:21518

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 554 of 2021

Rajendra Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Mahadev Kavre (Chairman of Committee)

01.08.2023	<p>Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Umakant Singh Chandel, Advocate for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, Advocate for Respondents No. 1, 3 & 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner submits that arguing counsel is not available today and prays for short time.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
/pawan	