



2026:CGHC:21518

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 554 of 2021

Rajendra Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Mahadev Kavre (chairman Of Committee)

10.08.2023	<p>Mr. Umakant Singh, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, Counsel for the respondent no.1, 3 & 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent No.1, 3 & 4 prays for further two weeks' time on the ground that the documents has been forwarded to the State, however the report has not been received till date.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case in the week commencing 04.09.2023.</p> <p>sd/-</p> <p>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</p> <p>Judge</p>
Vishakha	