



2026:CGHC:21518

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet,

**CONT No. 554 of 2021**

Rajendra Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Mahadev Kavre (chairman Of Committee)

24.01.2024	<p>Shri U.K.S.Chandel, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Smt. Shailja Shukla, counsel for respondents No.1, 3 &amp; 4.</p> <p>Shri Raj Kumar Gupta, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Shri Yash Karan Singh appears on behalf of Shri Amrito Das, counsel for respondent No.5.</p> <p>Counsel appearing for respondent No.5 seeks 2 weeeeks' time to make submissions.</p> <p>As prayed by him, list it after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>