

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 554 of 2021****RAJENDRA KUMAR TIWARI versus MAHADEV KAVRE  
(CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE)****Order Sheet**

<b>02/07/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Aman Tamrakar, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Uma Kant Singh Chandel, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Amrito Das and Mr. R.K. Gupta, counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) <b>Judge</b></p>

pekde