

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 554 of 2021**

RAJENDRA KUMAR TIWARI versus MAHADEV KAVRE
(CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE)

Order Sheet

14/07/2025	<p>Mr. Arvind Patel, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Ashish Shukla, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5.</p> <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Pandey, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Vide order dated 17.04.2023 and 11.07.2023, the State authorities were directed to submit hand writing expert's report of writing of Radhe Shyam Bareth, K.L. Pandey, Dilip Kumar Sahu and C.R. Kavar, but as per the covering memo dated 12.06.2025, hand writing report of only Dilip Kumar Sahu and Radhe Shyam Bareth has been filed.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Pandey, learned State counsel appearing</p>



in this case is directed to comply with the order dated 17.04.2023 and 11.07.2023 and file report of hand writing of K.L. Pandey and C.R. Kavar on or before 04.08.2025.

In the meanwhile, copy of the petition along with order sheets be supplied to learned State counsel.

List this case on 04.08.2025.

Sd/-
(Rajani Dubey)
Judge