

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

CONT No. 554 of 2021Rajendra Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Mahadev Kavre (Chairman of Committee)

04/08/2025	<p>Mr. Sidhant Tiwari, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Umakant Singh Chandel, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Amrito Das and Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Afroz Khan, learned P.L for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State prays some time to file report as per order dated 14.07.2025.</p> <p>List this case on 11.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>
U.K. Raju	