

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 554 of 2021**

**RAJENDRA KUMAR TIWARI versus MAHADEV KAVRE (CHAIRMAN OF
COMMITTEE)**

Order Sheet

11/08/2025	<p>Mr. Siddharth Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. RK Gupta, Mr. Ajay Pandey, Govt. Advocate and Mr. Yashkarn Singh, counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State again prays for time to file report as per order dated 14.7.2025.</p> <p>Time as prayed for is allowed.</p> <p>List this case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/ (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>