

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 554 of 2021**

**RAJENDRA KUMAR TIWARI versus MAHADEV KAVRE**  
**(CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE)**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |   |
|-------------------|---|
|                   |   |
| <b>18/02/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Santoshi Yadav, counsel on behalf of Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4.</p> <p>Mr. Yashraj Verma, counsel on behalf of Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for respondent No.5.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash Singh, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Learned State counsel prays for and is granted time to file report in compliance of this Court's order</p> |



dated 14.07.2025.

List this case after two weeks.

Registry is directed to publish the name of Advocate General in the cause list.

Sd/-  
(Rajani Dubey)  
**Judge**

pekde