

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 554 of 2021**

RAJENDRA KUMAR TIWARI **versus** MAHADEV KAVRE (CHAIRMAN OF  
COMMITTEE)

**Order Sheet**

<b>10.04.2026</b>	<p>Mr. UKS Chandel, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Kaniya Ram Yadav, Panel Lawer for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Advocate for Respondents No.1,3 &amp; 4.</p> <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Advocate for Respondent No.2</p> <p>Mr. Yashraj Verma, Advocate for Respondent No.5.</p> <p>Let personal affidavits of respondent Nos.1 to 6, namely, Mahadev Kavre, Ashok Kumar Josh, R. P. Rathiya, J. P. Rath, Neelkanth Tikam and Dr. Alok Shukla, as well as the present incumbents holding the respective posts, be filed indicating what action has been taken in compliance with the order passed by this Court dated 14.07.2025, before the next date of hearing.</p>



List this matter on 27.04.2026.

Further, The State counsel is directed to supply the copy of this order to all the respondents.

**Sd/-**  
**(Rajani Dubey)**  
Judge

Saxena