

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 554 of 2021**

RAJENDRA KUMAR TIWARI versus MAHADEV KAVRE
(CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE)

Order Sheet

27/04/2026	<p>Mr. Umakant Singh Chandel, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Santoshi Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Ms. Shailja Shukla, counsel for respondents No. 1, 3 and 4.</p> <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Yashraj Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for respondent No.5.</p> <p>Despite service of notice, none present for respondent No.6 .</p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>List this case next week.</p>



In the meantime, all respondents who have not filed their affidavit in compliance with the order dated 10.04.2026 are directed to file the same.

Sd/-
(Rajani Dubey)
Judge